shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall 

be punished by a fine of not punished by an administrative fine of 

not more than Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) Ten Thousand Dollars 

($10,000.00) for the first offense, and not more than Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the second offense, where specific 

penalties are not otherwise provided. 

C. D.  Any distributing agent who shall: 

1.  Commit any of the acts specifically enumerated in 

subsections A and B of this section where such provisions are 

applicable to such distributing agent;

[...]

to be easily seen by the public; 

shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction shall be 

punished by a an administrative fine of not more than Two Hundred 

Dollars ($200.00) Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) for the first 

offense, and not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

for the second offense. 

D. E.  Any retailer violating the provisions of Section 301 et 

seq. of this title may: 

1.  For a first offense, be punished by an administrative fine 

of not more than One Hundred Dollars ($100.00); 

2.  For a second offense, be punished by an administrative fine